

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2144-2004 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/18/2004 In control: Utilities Committee

On agenda: 12/13/2004 Final action: 12/15/2004

Title: To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a modification of the Water Contracts with the

City of Gahanna, Ohio. (\$0)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Gahanna trib map 4 04.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2004	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
12/13/2004	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
12/13/2004	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
12/13/2004	1	MAYOR	Signed	
12/6/2004	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	
11/24/2004	1	CITY ATTORNEY	Reviewed and Approved	
11/24/2004	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
11/24/2004	1	Auditor Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
11/24/2004	1	CITY AUDITOR	Reviewed and Approved	
11/24/2004	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
11/22/2004	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
11/22/2004	1	UTILITIES DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
11/22/2004	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
11/19/2004	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
11/19/2004	1	Utilities Reviewer	Sent for Approval	

BACKGROUND: This ordinance authorizes a modification to the Water Contract Service to the City of Gahanna by clarifing that, consistent with the other provisions of the contract, Gahanna may enter into contracts with other entities to purchase or take over water lines or mains, and that the Contract remain otherwise unchanged.

FISCAL IMPACT: None.

To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a modification of the Water Contracts with the City of Gahanna, Ohio. (\$0)

WHEREAS, The City of Columbus and the City of Gahanna have existing Agreements to provide the City of Gahanna with water

## File #: 2144-2004, Version: 1

utility services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus, and the City of Gahanna desire to modify the sevice territory for the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus and the City of Gahanna desire to clarify that, consistent with the other provisions of the contract, Gahanna may enter into contracts with other entities to purchase or take over water lines or mains; and

WHAEREAS, the City of Columbus and the City of Gahanna desire that the Contract remain otherwise unchanged; and

WHEREAS, in the usual daily operation of the Department of Public Utilities, in that it is necessary to authorize the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a modification of the Water Contracts with the City of Gahanna, Ohio for the preservation of public health, peace, property, safety and welfare; Now, Therefore,

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Utilities be and she is hereby authorized to execute a modification to the Water Contracts with the City of Gahanna, Ohio to include the following Clause in Section 2. "nothing in this Agreement shall be construed to prohibit Gahanna from entering into a contract with another entity to purchase, take over, or connect to water mains and or lines; provided however, that any such mains and or lines be connected ultimately to the City of Columbus." and that Section 4 and 15 are hereby modified as follows: "The parties hereby agree that Exhibit q to this Contract Modification shall replace the Exhibit 1 referenced in Sections 4 and 15 of the Contract."

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.